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HEARING ORDER M11255 
  

 
NOVA SCOTIA UTILITY AND REVIEW BOARD 

 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES ACT 
 

- and - 
 

IN THE MATTER OF AN APPLICATION by HALIFAX REGIONAL WATER 
COMMISSION for approval of a capital funding request for the Port Wallace Transmission 
Main Highway 118 Crossing – Shubie Park to Dartmouth Crossing - $10,390,000 
 
 
BEFORE:  Steven M. Murphy, MBA, P.Eng., Member 
 
 

HEARING ORDER 
  
Halifax Regional Water Commission (Halifax Water) applied to the Nova Scotia Utility and 
Review Board for approval of a capital funding request for the Port Wallace Transmission 
Main Highway 118 Crossing – Shubie Park to Dartmouth Crossing - $10,390,000. 
 
This matter will be considered in a paper hearing.  

 
The following timetable will apply to this matter: 

 
Notice of Intent to Intervene 
 
Information Requests (IRs) to Halifax Water 
 
Responses to IRs from Halifax Water 
 
Second Round of IRs to Halifax Water 
 
Responses to IRs from Halifax Water 
 
Intervenor Evidence  
 
IRs to Intervenors 
 
Responses to IRs from Intervenors 
 
Rebuttal Evidence from Halifax Water 
 
Letters of Comment 

Tuesday August 1, 2023 
 

Tuesday, August 8, 2023 
 

Tuesday, August 29, 2023 
 

Tuesday, September 12, 2023 
 

Tuesday, October 3, 2023 
 

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 
 

Tuesday, October 24, 2023 
 

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 
 

Tuesday, November 28, 2023 
 

Tuesday, November 28, 2023 
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Written Closing Submissions (all parties) 
 
Written Reply Submissions (all parties)  

Tuesday, December 5, 2023 
 

Tuesday December 12, 2023  
 
The Board Regulatory Rules will apply to this proceeding, including Rules 7(3) with 
respect to filing by 2:00 p.m. on any date a document is due; and, 
 
The Clerk of the Board will distribute a Notice of Paper Hearing to Interested Parties with 
respect to the water mandate; to the Board’s Twitter account and publish on the Board’s 
website.  

 
 

DATED at Halifax, Nova Scotia, this 24th day of July 2023. 
 
 
      ________________________________ 
      Clerk of the Board 
 
 
 
 


